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HJRES 76
Disapproving a rule submitted by the Environmental Protection Agency relating to the endangerment finding
and the cause or contribute findings for greenhouse gases under section 202(a) of the Clean Air Act.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Feb 25, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Feb 25, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-joint-resolution/76 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (53 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Emerson, Jo Ann [R-MO-8] R · MO Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Childers, Travis [D-MS-1] D · MS Feb 26, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Feb 26, 2010

Rep. Berry, Marion [D-AR-1] D · AR Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Bright, Bobby [D-AL-2] D · AL Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Taylor, Gene [D-MS-4] D · MS Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Mar 4, 2010

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Edwards, Chet [D-TX-17] D · TX Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Flake, Jeff [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Mar 16, 2010

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Mar 16, 2010

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA Mar 16, 2010

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Mar 16, 2010

Rep. Melancon, Charlie [D-LA-3] D · LA Mar 18, 2010

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 18, 2010

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Mar 19, 2010

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Mar 19, 2010

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN Mar 21, 2010

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Apr 13, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI May 6, 2010

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA May 6, 2010

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT May 6, 2010

Rep. Boyd, Allen [D-FL-2] D · FL May 12, 2010

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC May 26, 2010

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR May 26, 2010

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK May 27, 2010

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Sep 14, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Feb 25, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SJRES
26 

Identical bill Jun 10, 2010: Motion to proceed to consideration of measure rejected in Senate by Yea-Nay Vote. 47 -
53. Record Vote Number: 184. (consideration: CR S4836)

111 HJRES
77 

Identical bill Mar 2, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

111 HJRES
66 

Related bill Dec 19, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.

111 HRES
974 

Related bill Dec 16, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.

Summary  (as of Feb 25, 2010) 

Disapproves the rule submitted by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) on December 15, 2009, relating to the

endangerment finding and the cause or contribute findings for greenhouse gases under the Clean Air Act.

Actions Timeline

Feb 25, 2010: Introduced in House
Feb 25, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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